
 2,511,104  32,856,220  32,856,220

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,066,580
 1,351,313

 93,211

 18.1
 2.1

-28.8

 12,532,649
 18,568,474
 1,755,097

 6.6
 2.6
-4.1

 12,532,649
 18,568,474
 1,755,097

 6.6
 2.6
-4.1

 6.5  3.7  3.7

 26,230  345,093  345,093

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

-6.2  0.5  0.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,243 -6.0  24,469  2.6  24,469  2.6

 150,410  1,863,291  1,863,291

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 6.3  6.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 41,320
 4,393

 1,848,389

-0.7
 10.5
-3.0

 532,457
 56,042

 22,083,751

 2.5
 8.0
 6.3

 532,457
 56,042

 22,083,751

 2.5
 8.0
 6.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez, C.Perez, D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

It's a record year, but recent trends reflect a
downward direction.

Note: with regard to the ranking report on
page 2, at LGA  US Airways shuttle traffic
was combined with US Airways traffic from
July 2000 onward. At JFK, traffic for Tower
and Jet Blue reflect less than a full year of
operation.

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-5.3

 10,484
 9,844
 5,180

 722

 117,881
 120,466
 93,422
 13,324

 117,881
 120,466
 93,422
 13,324

 12.7
 0.9

-35.3
-18.9

 7.8
 2.9
-7.9

-13.9

 14,896  140,818  140,818-14.8 -8.1 -8.1

 35,366
 115,044

-9.5
-3.9

 457,540
 1,405,751

 1.7
 7.9

 457,540
 1,405,751

 1.7
 7.9

 358,019
 15,264
 42,204

-3.3
-23.0
-10.2

 4,726,660
 238,335
 575,488

-0.2
-12.4
-7.2

 4,726,660
 238,335
 575,488

-0.2
-12.4

-7.2

 7.8
 2.9
-7.9

-13.9

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov09-MAR-01 01:29 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  79,067  2.5  1,042,256 -0.2  1,042,256 -0.2



AMERICAN
DELTA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN EAGLE
AIR FRANCE
NORTHWEST
AMERICA WEST
EL AL
TRANSTATES: % DL/TW/U
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALITALIA
LUFTHANSA
SWISSAIR
AIR JAMAICA
AER LINGUS
NATIONAL AIRLINES
TOWER AIR

Airline Name

 3,341,010
 2,630,595
 2,291,129
 1,290,019

 0
 1,111,809

 930,843
 0

 229,562
 586,856

 0
 541,839

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 367,694
 207,361

Domestic

 2,808,162
 2,080,856

 881,627
 585,703

 1,358,305
 0

 77,869
 594,804
 365,140

 0
 547,422

 0
 536,997
 530,712
 513,131
 444,199
 411,733
 388,479

 0
 104,519

Intl

 6,149,172
 4,711,451
 3,172,756
 1,875,722
 1,358,305
 1,111,809
 1,008,712

 594,804
 594,702
 586,856
 547,422
 541,839
 536,997
 530,712
 513,131
 444,199
 411,733
 388,479
 367,694
 311,880

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.7
 33.1
 42.7
 48.4
 52.6
 55.9
 59.0
 60.8
 62.6
 64.4
 66.1
 67.7
 69.4
 71.0
 72.5
 73.9
 75.1
 76.3
 77.4
 78.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
DELTA
POLAR AIR CARGO
LUFTHANSA CARGO
KOREAN
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
UNITED
CHINA AIRLINES
DHL AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
GEMINI AIR CARGO
ALITALIA
NIPPON CARGO
JAPAN AIRLINES
EVERGREEN
SWISSAIR
EL AL

Airline Name

 159,242
 139,278
 110,259
 104,257

 99,179
 89,088
 68,198
 64,025
 60,922
 59,880
 49,835
 47,721
 46,859
 42,862
 40,556
 38,196
 37,668
 35,996
 34,674
 33,912

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2000JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

244.6 48

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 241.6  15

International Passenger Service

 141.6  60

Freighter Service

 34.5  29

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 326.3

 97.9

 19

 59

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

143.3 86@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

387.9 134

DOMESTIC

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEAN

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 14,209,877

 159,272

 157,018

 2,553,488

 1,381,800

 441,241

 12,373,319

 1,580,205

Passengers

 457,540

 384

 317

 36,164

 53,725

 10,513

 798,755

 505,893

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 25%Business

 75%Personal

 67%Local Origin & Destination

 33%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

41Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 43%  42%
 11%
 10%

 9%
 6%

Passenger Demographic data:

 20%
 23%

 3%
 9%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF09-MAR-01 01:29 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.5
 16.0
 21.9
 27.5
 32.9
 37.6
 41.3
 44.7
 48.0
 51.2
 53.9
 56.5
 59.0
 61.3
 63.4
 65.5
 67.5
 69.4
 71.3
 73.1

Scheduled
Commuter

 155.1
 86.5

 10
 5

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 59.6
 76.0

 6.0

 5
 53

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 16.4
 0.9
 4.3

 12.9

 8
 1
 4

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 204.0
 40.6

 37
 11

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 4
 2

 17
 9

 43
 5
 3

 8.9
 3.0
 4.1

 26.6
 12.8
 80.4

 6.1
 1.4

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Queens, NY
Nassau, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Suffolk, NY


